Specifications are subject to change without notice (09.12.2008) 1
Product Description
The PD30CNP06 sensor fam-
ily comes in a compact 10 x
30 x 20 mm reinforced
PMMA/ABS housing.
The sensors are useful in
applications where high-

Output ON LED, yellow
Signal stability ON and power ON LED, green
Ordering Key
Type
Housing style
Housing size
Housing material
Housing length
Detection principle
Sensing distance
Output type
Output configuration
Connection type
Dust output
PD30CNP06PPM5DU
Note: Reflectors to be ordered seperately
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (09.12.2008)
Operation Diagram
Power supply
Object
OFF
ON
Not Present
Present
Make Output (N.O.)
Break Output (N.C.)
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
Tv
Tv
PD30CNP06....DU
Specifications (cont.)
Environment
Installation category III (IEC 60664/60664A;
60947-1)
Pollution degree 3 (IEC 60664/60664A;
60947-1)
Degree of protection IP 67 (IEC 60529; 60947-1)
Ambient temperature
Operating -25° to +55°C (-13° to +131°F)
Storage -40° to +70°C (-40° to +158°F)
Vibration 10 to 55 Hz, 0.5 mm/7.5 g
(IEC 60068-2-6)
Shock 30 g / 11ms, 3 pos, 3 neg
per axis
(IEC 60068-2-6, 60068-2-32)
Rated insulation voltage 500 VAC (rms)
Housing material
Body ABS
Front material PMMA, red
Connection
Cable PVC, black, 2 m
4 x 0.14 mm2, Ø = 3.3 mm
Plug M8, 4-pin (CON, 54-series)
Weight With cable: 40 g
With plug: 10 g
CE-marking Yes
Approvals cULus (UL508)
Wiring Diagrams
1 BN
4 BK
3 BU
2 WH*
V
3 BU
4 BK
2 WH*
1 BN V
PNPNPN
GND GND
*Dust Output *Dust Output